
  REPORT ON STUDENTS FEEDBACK 2019-20  

The feedback is obtained from various stakeholders such as students, parents, teachers and 

alumni about the curricular and other expects of the institution. The students are supposed to be the 

most important stakeholder of an academic institution. Feedback is solicited on teaching and 

infrastructure from the students apart from curricular aspects the feedback includes views on 

infrastructure such as classrooms, laboratories and sports facilities. The IQAC of Govt. College, 

Sundargarh has taken initiatives for feedback collection on the different parameters for evaluation 

basing on the following questionnaires. 

1. Facilities provided by the college 

2. Basic amenities of the college 

3. Co-curricular activities. 

4. Teaching and Learning Experience of the Teacher 

5. Subject command of the teacher 

6. Quality of Teaching learning of the institute. 

7. Syllabus covered in the class. 

The students participated in the activity share their opinion about the above aspects in the form of 

1. Unsatisfactory 

2. Satisfactory 

3. Good 

4. Very Good 

5. Excellent 
 
 

1. Facilities provided by the college 
 

Access to Library 

13% 

Excellent 

42% 
20% 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

25% 



 
 

 

 

2. Basic amenities of college: 

 

Information Provided on College Website 

10% 

14% 33% Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

43% 

Class rooms 

9% 

15% 

51% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 
25% 



 
 

Laboratories 

15% 
2% 

23% 

30% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

30% 

Computer lab 

7%   1% 

31% 

25% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

36% 



 
 

Toilet 

5% 

16% 
31% 

18% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

30% 

Drinking water 

7% 

21% 
33% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 
20% 

29% 



3. Co-curricular Activities 

 

 

 

 

 
4. Teaching and Learning Experience 

 

Co-curricular Activities 

3% 

15% 
26% 

30% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

26% 

Effective communication between student 
and teacher 

10% 

10% 
36% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

44% 



 

 
 

Extent of interaction during the classes 

6% 1% 

19% 
39% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

35% 

Punctuality and regularity of the teacher 

5% 

24% 37% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

24% 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Encouragement to participate in 
extracurricular activities 

6% 1% 

10% 

49% 

35% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

Regularity of taking classes 

9% 

19% 38% 
Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

34% 



5.Subject command 
 

 
 

Focus on syllabi 

12% 

9% 

51% 

28% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

Delivery of structured lecture 

3% 

23% Excellent 

45% very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

29% 



 
 

 

6.Quality of Teaching learning in the Institute 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Conducting classroom discussion 

9% 1% 

16% 38% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

26% 

Quality of Teaching learning in the Institute 

12% 
2% 

38% 

16% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

32% 



7.%age of syllabus covered in the class 

 
 

The feedback form for the students is designed to ask them to mark the performance in 5 point Scale 

where 
 

1. Unsatisfactory 
2. Satisfactory 
3. Good 
4. Very good 
5. Excellent 
As per analysis it is considered that if, 70% and above respondent mark 3 or above it is consider as highly 

satisfied response. If 30% and above respondent have marked 1 or 2 in their responses then it is taken 

as not satisfied and a require improvement. 

 

Some of the crucial points in the feedback form: 
 

From the analysis of feedback collected from the students it was observed that 

 87% and 90% are highly satisfied with access Library and information provided 

on college website respectively. 

 91%, 83%, 79% and 72% are highly satisfied with the basic amenities of the 

college like classrooms, Laboratories, toilet and drinking water facilities. 

 82% of students are highly satisfied with co curricular activities of the college. 

 90%, 93%, 95% and 91% are highly satisfied with effective communication 

between student and teacher, extent of interaction during the classes, Punctuality 

and regularity of teacher and regularity of taking classes. 

 90% students are highly satisfied on the coverage of the syllabus.  

%age of syllabus covered in the class 

9% 1% 

11% 

51% 

28% 

Excellent 

very Good 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 
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